Neelabja Chakrabbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbarty
Company Secretaraaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaa y

114

CONSUMER PRODUCTS

115

116

CONSUMER PRODUCTS

117

118

CONSUMER PRODUCTS

119

120

CONSUMER PRODUCTS

121

122

CONSUMER PRODUCTS

123

124

CONSUMER PRODUCTS

125

126

CONSUMER PRODUCTS

127

128

CONSUMER PRODUCTS

129

130

CONSUMER PRODUCTS

131

132

CONSUMER PRODUCTS

133

134

CONSUMER PRODUCTS

135

136

CONSUMER PRODUCTS

137

138

CONSUMER PRODUCTS

139

140

CONSUMER PRODUCTS

141

142

CONSUMER PRODUCTS

143

144

CONSUMER PRODUCTS

145

146

CONSUMER PRODUCTS

147

148

CONSUMER PRODUCTS

149

150

CONSUMER PRODUCTS

151

152

CONSUMER PRODUCTS

153

154

CONSUMER PRODUCTS

155

PRE-SCHEME AND POST SCHEME SHAREHOLDING PATTERN OF TATA CONSUMER PRODUCTS
LIMITED

Sr. No. Description
Pre-Scheme Post-Scheme

No. of equity
shares % No. of equity

shares %

(A) Shareholding of Promoter and
Promoter Group

1 Indian
 (a) Individuals/ Hindu Undivided Family - - - -

(b) Central Government/ State
Government(s) - - - -

(c) Bodies Corporate 319,629,733 34.68 319,629,733 33.81

(d) Financial Institutions/ Banks - - - -
(e) Any Others - - - -

Sub Total(A)(1) 319,629,733 34.68 319,629,733 33.81

2 Foreign

(a) Individuals (Non-Residents
Individuals/Foreign Individuals) - - - -

(b) Bodies Corporate - - - -
(c) Institutions - - - -

(d) Any Others - - - -

Sub Total(A)(2) - - - -
Total Shareholding of Promoter and
Promoter Group (A)= (A)(1)+(A)(2) 319,629,733 34.68 319,629,733 33.81

(B) Public shareholding
1 Institutions

(a) Mutual Funds/ UTI 55,054,691 5.97 56,181,733 5.94

(b) Financial Institutions / Banks 2,318,388 0.25 2,352,220 0.25

(c) Venture Capital Funds - - - -

(d) Insurance Companies 67,317,922 7.30 68,865,751 7.28

(e) Foreign Institutional Investors 233,150,822 25.30 234,147,248 24.77

(f) Foreign Venture Capital Investors - - - -

(g) Any Other 4,112,029 0.45 4,113,745 0.44

Sub-Total (B)(1) 361,953,852 39.28 365,660,697 38.68

2 Central Government/ State
Government(s)  87,870 0.01 87,870 0.01

Sub-Total (B)(2) 87,870 0.01 87,870 0.01

3 Non-institutions

(a) Bodies Corporate 17,258,073 1.87 18,912,197 2.00

(b) Individuals
i. Individual shareholders holding
nominal share capital up to Rs 2 lakh 188,089,831 20.41 204,059,688 21.59

II
ii. Individual shareholders holding
nominal   share capital in excess of
Rs.2 lakh.

8,792,010 0.95 9,405,407 0.99

(c) Any Other 24,820,840 2.69 26,699,782 2.82

Sub-Total (B)(3) 238,960,754 25.93 259,077,074 27.40

(B) Total Public Shareholding (B)=
(B)(1)+(B)(2)+(B)(3) 601,002,476 65.22 624,825,641 66.09

TOTAL (A)+(B) 920,632,209 99.90 944,455,374 99.90

(C) Shares held  by Custodians and against
which DRs have been issued 919,506 0.10 919,506 0.10

GRAND TOTAL (A)+(B)+(C) 921,551,715 100.00 945,374,880 100.00

156

CONSUMER PRODUCTS

PRE-SCHEME AND POST SCHEME SHAREHOLDING PATTERN OF TATA COFFEE LIMITED

  Sr. No. Description
Pre-Scheme

No. of equity
shares %

(A) Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group

1 Indian

Individuals/ Hindu Undivided Family

(b) Central Government/ State Government(s)

(c) Bodies Corporate 107,359,820 57.48

(d) Financial Institutions/ Banks -   -

(e) Any Others -   -

Sub Total(A)(1) 107,359,820 57.48

2 Foreign

(a) Individuals (Non-Residents Individuals/Foreign Individuals) -   -

(b) Bodies Corporate -   -

(c) Institutions -   -

(d) Any Others  -   -

Sub Total(A)(2) -   -
Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group (A)=
(A)(1)+(A)(2) 107,359,820 57.48

(B) Public shareholding

1 Institutions

(a) Mutual Funds/ UTI 3,756,808 2.01

(b) Financial Institutions / Banks 112,775 0.06

(c) Venture Capital Funds -   -

(d) Insurance Companies 5,159,429 2.76

(e) Foreign Institutional Investors 3,321,417 1.78

(f) Foreign Venture Capital Investors -   -

(g) Any Other 5,720 0.00

Sub-Total (B)(1) 12,356,149 6.62

2 Central Government/ State Government(s) - -

Sub-Total (B)(2) - -

3 Non-institutions

(a) Bodies Corporate 5,513,746 2.95

(b) Individuals
i. Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital up to Rs 2
lakh 53,232,859 28.50

II ii. Individual shareholders holding nominal   share capital in excess
of Rs.2 lakh. 2,044,656 1.09

(c) Any Other 6,263,140 3.35

Sub-Total (B)(2) 67,054,401 35.90

(B) Total Public Shareholding (B)= (B)(1)+(B)(2) + B(3) 79,410,550 42.52

TOTAL (A)+(B) 186,770,370 100.00

(C) Shares held  by Custodians and against   which DRs have been
issued -   -

GRAND TOTAL (A)+(B)+(C) 186,770,370 100.00

157

PRE-SCHEME AND POST SCHEME SHAREHOLDING PATTERN OF TCPL BEVERAGES AND FOODS
LIMITED

Sr.
No. Description

Pre-Scheme Post-Scheme
No. of  % No. of  %

(A) Shareholding of Promoter and
Promoter Group

1 Indian
Individuals/ Hindu Undivided Family

(b) Central Government/ State Government(s)

(c) Bodies Corporate 75,50,000 100.00 75,50,000 100.00

(d) Financial Institutions/ Banks - - - -
(e) Any Others - - - -

Sub Total(A)(1) 75,50,000 100.00 75,50,000 100.00
2 Foreign

(a) Individuals (Non-Residents
Individuals/Foreign Individuals) - - - -

(b) Bodies Corporate - - - -

(c) Institutions - - - -

(d) Any Others - - - -
Sub Total(A)(2) - - - -
Total Shareholding of Promoter and
Promoter Group (A)= (A)(1)+(A)(2) 75,50,000 100.00 75,50,000 100.00

(B) Public shareholding

1 Institutions

(a) Mutual Funds/ UTI - - - -

(b) Financial Institutions / Banks - - - -

(c) Venture Capital Funds - - - -

(d) Insurance Companies - - - -

(e) Foreign Institutional Investors - - - -

(f) Foreign Venture Capital Investors - - - -

(g) Any Other - - - -

Sub-Total (B)(1) - - - -

2 Central Government/ State Government(s) - - - -

Sub-Total (B)(2) - - - -

3 Non-institutions

(a) Bodies Corporate - - - -

(b) Individuals
i. Individual shareholders holding nominal
share capital up to Rs 2 lakh - - - -

II ii. Individual shareholders holding nominal

[…]

Between 6 and 9 years  1.02  1. 3  26.23  25.53  .53  .53  2 .73  27.9
10 years and above  1.   1.77  2.75  9 . 9  6.33  . 1  1 5.1   139.12

240

CONSUMER PRODUCTS

NOTES
to the Standalone Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2022

  Principal Actuarial assumptions used:
2022 2021

Discount rates 6.95% 6. 0%
Salary escalation rate % for management staff

7% for workers/staff
% for management staff

7% for workers/staff
Annual increase in health care costs % %
Pension increase rate 1 % after every three years 1 % after every three years
Mortality rates Indian Assured Lives mortality

(2012-1 ) Ult Table
Indian Assured Lives mortality

(2012-1 ) Ult Table

  Sensitivities have been calculated to show the movement in de ned bene t obligation in isolation and
assuming there are no other changes in market conditions at the accounting date. In presenting the
above sensitivity analysis, the present value of the de ned bene t obligations has been calculated using
the Projected Unit Credit method at the end of the reporting period, which is the same as that applied in
calculating the de ned bene t obligation liability recognised in the balance sheet.

Rs. in Crores
Pension Gratuity Medical Others

2022 2022 2022 2022

Impact of increase in 50 basis point in discount rate on
De ned Bene t Obligation

(0.0 ) (2.79) (3.06) (3.99)

Impact of decrease in 50 basis point in discount rate on
De ned Bene t Obligation

0.0 2.99 3. 3 .32

Impact of increase in 50 basis point in salary escalation on
De ned Bene t Obligation

- 2.96 - -

Impact of decrease in 50 basis point in salary escalation on
De ned Bene t Obligation

- (2.79) - -

Impact of increase in 100 basis point in health care cost on
De ned Bene t Obligation

- - 7.06 0.11

Impact of decrease in 100 basis point in health care cost on
De ned Bene t Obligation

- - (5.75) (0.09)

Impact of increase in 100 basis point in pension rate on
De ned Bene t Obligation

0.07 - - 2.2

Impact of decrease in 100 basis point in pension rate on
De ned Bene t Obligation

(0.06) - - (2.20)

Impact of increase in 1 year in Life Expectancy on De ned
Bene t Obligation

0.12 - 2.56 3.6

Impact of decrease in 1 year in Life Expectancy on De ned
Bene t Obligation

(0.12) - (2.5 ) (3.63)

  Major Categories of Plan Assets :
Rs. in Crores

Pension Gratuity
2022 2021 2022 2021

Govt of India Securities  -   0.10  -   -
Insurance managed Funds  3.67  .90  7 . 3  70.95
Others  0.1   0.1   0.23  0.35
Total  3.81  5.14  75.06  71.30

  The Company contributes all its ascertained liabilities towards gratuity to the trust set up for the same.
Trustees administer the contributions made to the trust. As at March 31, 2022 and March 31, 2021, the plan
assets have been primarily invested in insurer managed funds.

241

NOTES
to the Standalone Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2022

  The Company is expected to contribute Rs. 1. 2 Crores to de ned bene t obligation funds for the year
ending March 31, 2023.

 (iii) Provident Fund
  The Company operates Provident Fund Schemes and the contributions are made to recognized funds

maintained by the Company and for certain categories contributions are made to State Plans. The Company
has an obligation to fund any shortfall on the yield of the trust’s investments over the administered rates on
an annual basis. The Actuary has provided a valuation for provident fund liabilities on the basis of guidance
issued by Actuarial Society of India and based on the below provided assumption:

  The details of fund and plan asset position are given below:
Rs. in Crores